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S BUSF (;hmvxps /& 14 Docemlier 1976
) " UNIVERSITIES MEN'S C.2, Sheet 1.
START NO, HNAMES UNIVERSITY/COLLEGE TIME POSTITION
1 BAILIE/VMCSELEY _LIVERPOOL ' 2Lk 20,5 76
2 KLEJHNOW/McADAM BIKMINGHEAM 16 13.0 %3
3 PHILIP/WILLIAMS LONDON 14 20,6 2
I HUDSON/FPOULDS MANCHESTER 19 50,1 5
5 JACOB/BAR U,W,I.S.T. 17 16,2 A 7
6 WINSON/JENEINSON SEEFXIELD
B COOXALCRAR AN LONDON L ot tTe e R -3
8 COOFER/CHAINBERS NCTTINGHAM, 13 54,2 1
COLLEGES MEI'S C.2.
9 MIDWOOD/PERNHAN I. M. F&ARSH 16 30.5 | 1
10 HARRISON/LACEY St., HILD/BEDE
UMIVERSITIES MEN!'S C.1.
25 P. JACCB U W, I.8.7T,
260 P. PEARTON NEWCASTLE 20 h6.,3 5
261 ., TAIEL LONDCHN
262 C. TANNOCK STRATHCLYDE
263 B. GELDARD SHEFFIELD 25 40,0 6
264 ¥, PHILLIP LONDON 14 34,3 2
- 265 G. CLZLTLAND GLASGOW
266 C. WOODGATE BRISTOL 16 47.8 3
267 K. TAYLOR LIVERPOOL 17 00,0 4
258 M, WOOD BIRMINGHAM -
269 M. HEDGES BATH 13 49,3 1
270 A, HALL ABERYSTWYTH
CCOLLEGES HEN'S C.1.
271 G. WILLIAMS RBSWICK FALL
272 P. INWOOD I. M., BARSH 17 36.2 1
273 M. SMITH BANGOR NORIAL !
| COLLEGES WOLEN'S ¥.,1,
2Ls H. COOPER I. M. lNARSH 24 ha, 2
247 T. DE GROOT T. M, MARSH
248 B. DRUCE I. M, MARSH 20 k5,7 8
249 J. ATIHNSWCRTH I. M., MARSH
250 J. ARMSTRONG I. M., MARSH :
251 P. McCARTHY Y. ¥, MARSH 18 54,3 7
252 N. CATLIN I. M. MARSH 16 13,5 3
253 X. FORX I. M, MARSH
254 J. SANDEMAL I. M, MARSH 16 48,0 Y4
255 G. DODD I, M. MARSH 17 03.2 5
256 H, HALL I, M. MARSH 17 Wb,y 6
257 D, WESTON I. M. MARSH 15 50.5 "2
207 E. MARTIN BANGOR NORMAL 15 9.8 1




UNIVERSITIES MEN'S X.1. Sheet 2,
START HO, NAME UMIVERSITY/COLLEGE TIME POSITION
656 A, HALL ABERYSTWYTH
657 M, PYE ABERYSTWYTH
658 J. STONE ABERYSTWYTH 15 08,7
659 G. DURANT ABERYSTWYTH 13 50,4 25
60 J. CALVERLY ABERYSTWYTH 13 01.2 9 !
11 M. BARKER KXXXER EXETER
12 D. MAGUIRE EXETER
13 B, WILLIAMS EXETER :
14 K. RICE QUEENS "
15 M. SINGLETON LOUGHBOROUGH
16 C. PRIME HOTTINGHAM 23-36,.9
17 A. N. OTHER CITY
18 C. BLACK LEEDS 16 31,7
;9 P. GRAHAM LONDON 16 07.0
20 A, N. OTHER BATH
21 S. MOSELEY LIVERPOOL 22 34,1
22 D, HOWEY HULL
2 D. WARTING QUEENS
24 A. CLARK ASTON 34 08,2
25 M. RUSSELL SALFORD
26 R, ERIGHTLEY U.W.I.5.T.
27 M. CUKLIFFE LLICASTER 16 22.0
28 J. EENNETT EXETER 15 18,0
29 D. XKING SALFORD
30 I, THOMESON QUEENS
31 S. DAMEN-WILLIAMS CARDIFF
12 G. USEERWOOD U.W.I1.8.7T.
33 D, WALKER HULL
34 J. OWENS KEELE 17 16.9
35 P, MINGAY LAIICASTER
36 A, CAME LOUGHBOKROUGH
37 G. NAYLOR U.W.I.S.T.
38 A, TEYLOR LLNCASTER 15 55.8
39 D. LENFARD-JOHNES EEELE
Lo P. HULLAND LOUGHRBQROUGH 15 32,9
L L. N. OTHER CITY 22 45,0
he o D. EVAKS CLRDIFF 16 59,3
43 T. ROSE NEWCASTLE
4y C. O'BRINE U.W.I.5.T.
45 P, BILSBCROUGH MANCHESTER 16 54,2
L6 J. HEGGIE LOUGHBOROUGH
by M. TAYLOR LEICESTER
48 P. MAC SORLEY GUEENS
kg J. BRIGGS LANCASTER 15 53,2
50 P. HAR.LISON SALFORD
51 ¥, RAMSEY NOTTINGHALN 22 17.4
52 A, MCEEE LEELE 16 36.3
53 H. WATSON HULL
5h A, I, OTEER CITY 18 11,9
55 S. CLARK CARDIFR
56 D, PEARSCHN CAMBRIDGE 22 28.4
57 ', McMULLAN QUEEHNS 15 31.5
58 S. BEASLEY ASTON 16 51,5
59 S, WARD LEEDS 17 05.9
60 I. PULESTON HEWCASTLE
61 W, JEPSCU MAIICHESTER
62 M. DAVIS LONDON 14 29,5 36
63 L, GOOPE LGUGHBOROUGH 14 30,4 37
614 A. BENSTEALD LEICESTER 20 27.0
65 R. RUSHTON U, W.I.S.T.
§6 P, ALDRIDGE LAHCA4STER



START NO.
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
Th
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
B
83
84
5
86
87
B8
89
50

91
92
93
oh

UHNIVERSITIES MEN'S X,1, CONTINUED.

NAME

A. BENSTEAD
R, RUSHTON
P. ALDRIDGE
C. WRHITE

R., O'LEARY
J. WEITE

M., McHUGH

G. ILNIGRAM—~MONER
P. JACKGON
M. DEVEY

T. BAR

P, TARGET

A. PLRIER
HEXBARBLXXR T. PULESTON
A, COOK

G. ROEBUCK
T. HUNT

A, PATTISON
D, MYLETT

C. LAGC

J. THOMPSON
P. DAFFARN
R. STANIFORTH
T. FEREDITH
5. WAGSTLET
D, SHEARER
C. TEE

A, DENNY.

N, TAIEL

C. WYNTER

J. GUTHRIE
S. JENWINSCN
C. PATTIIISCHN
‘4. SMITH

A, MUMNRO

I, WINSON

B. SCURRY

R, PATTERSCH
D, WQOD

G. MOWEY

P. LEAVESLEY
D. EBATON

C, TANHOCK
M, McCORMACK
I. WILLIAMSCH
P, RUMM

C. WOCDGATE
D, ROLAWD

3. GWILE

R. BROWH

D. McKENZIE
B, GELIARD
J. TRACEY

M, MATTOEJS
T. LIITFORD
I, BAILIE

A, WALTLER

R, BURTON

R, CABLE

UNIVERSITY/COLLEGE

LEICESTER
U‘W‘I.SUT.
LANCASTER -
KEELE
HULL

CITY
CARDIFTF
BATH
BANGOR
ASTON
U.W.I.5.T,
SHEFFIELD
IIEWCASTLE

HANEXKERTER HEWEASTLE

LGHNDON
LIVERPOOL

LEICESTER

LEEDS
LAICASTER
KEELE
HULL
CITY
CARDYFR
CAMBRIDGE
BAITGOR
LBERDEEN
SHEPFIELD
STRATHCLYDE
LOMNDON
BRISTOL
STRATHCLYDE
SHEFAIRLD
GLASGOW
BRISTOL
STRLTECLYDE
SHEPFIIELD
LOMDO
GLASGOW
CLMERIDGE
BRISTOL
ASTON
ABERDELRN
STRAHTCLYDE
LEEDS
GLALSGOW
CAMBRIDGE
BRISTOL
BIRMINGHAM
ASTON
LBRERDEEN
STRATRCLYDE
SKHEFFIELD
NEWCASTLE
1AITCHESTER
MOTTINGHAM
LIVERPOOL
GLASGOW
CANBRIDGE
BRISTCL

Sheet 3.

TIME

20
24
16
16

19

27.0
54,7
26,5
}‘l'2.5

03.7

48,9
26,9
12,3

33.9
18.5

20,3

28,4
13.3
19,4
Lh,s
Lg,2
11.7
03.5
32.9
55.6
25,2
33.4
34,

28,1
00,00
11,2
43.6
2547
01.1
51.9
37.9
33. 5
57
k541

05.5
57.8

POSITION

32

3k
21
16

15

20

27
30

18
28

26

29




123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
{ho
14
14
143
144
1h5
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160N
1€
162
163
164

165
166
167
168
169
170
P71
172
173
t74
175
176
Y77
178
179

M.
A,
M,
S,
A,
S.
A.o
N.
Sn
G.
Eu
J.
S.
M.
R-
M-

e
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UNIVERSITIES MEN'S K.1. COUTINUED, (2)

McADAY
WATERWORTH
OSBCURNE
ANDERSON

KNIGHT

GILES

HUDSON

JONES

HENDERSON
WARBINGTON
GREAVES

FOULDS

DAVIES

EASTWOOD
DALLIMORE
WITHERS

TUNGATE
RJERSCHOW
WILLIANS KUKEEHN
HALYDOCTL.

KONIG

RUST

GREIG

COCPER

CHAMBRERS
PONCELET

WOOD

BUTT

MILNE

RILEY

LLOYD

ROBSON

HEDGES

DEAN
STLLLWOITHY
YORKE
HUNTER
LINYEEAD
MOHK
PLORBUCE
DILMCIID
PRAITLIN

BIRMINGHAM
BATH
ASTON
LBERDEEN
SALFORD
NEWCASTLE
MAHCHESTER
BIRMIHNGHAW
GLASGOW
SEEFPIELD
NEWCASTLE
MAWCEESTER
HULL
GLASGOW
CLRDIFEF
BRISTOL
BARIMINGIAM
STRATHCLYDE
LONDCN
NOTTINGIIAM
LIVERPOCL
LELEDS
CLMBRIDGE
NOTTILIGHANM
NOTTIHGHAM
BRUKNEL
BIRMINGHAM
BATH
ALBERDEEN
SALECGRD
LIVERPBOL
SALFURD
EATH
LEEDS
LIViRFOOR
BRUNEL
BIRMINGILAM

(Lpologies]) QUEENS

I.OUGLBCRCUGH

LBERDEEN

BXETER
SALTER

COLLEGES MEN'!'S K.1.

STEVELISON
CASEIDY
ANDRIEW
ADAIS
BAWTICK
LACEY
WEEKS
LIPP
FATEY

0 !'DOIITEL
DAVIES
COO0X
BONOVAN
TOOTHILL
LOVEGROVE .

JORDAN HILL
St. HILD/BEDE
Y ESWICK EALL
St. HILD/BEDE
NEWMAN

St. HILD/BEDE
BOROUGH ROAD
I. M. RARSH
KESWICK HALL
NEWMAN

st, HILD/BEDE
BOROUGLH ROAD
C4RDIFF

EDGE HILL
YESWICK HALL

Sheet 4,

14 31,0
15 48.5
14 33,6
1th 1.7

14 26,1

14 34.3
14 ho,6

13 28,5

13 20,7 -
12 32,3
17 2531
12 54,3
16 09,7
13 03.1
15 09,9
T4 UB,8
13 43,2
t4 21,8
13 10,6

13 41,4
14 58.3
13 02,5
12 36.4
12 51,6 -
15 2k,0
12 45,1
12 48.8
12 07.4
14 43,4
14 59.9
13 48,1

13 1743

20 04,2

16 14,2
15,075
15 36.5

13 21.5
16 31.4

38

39
31

35

R

13
17

19
11

23
33

22

0 N FO

ol
1

16

14
10

11



START NO.

180
181
182
183
i84
15
16
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
- 195
196
¢ 7
198
199
274

200
201
202
203
204
205
206
208
209
210
AR |
=2
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
22l
225
226
227
228
229
230
2131
Z32
233
234

huhnaoamg ™

MAKE UNIVERSITY/COLLEGE
K., WRIGHT NEWMAN
T. O'COHITBR — 3t., HILD/BEDE
D, POWELL BOROUGH ROAD
H, OWEN CLRDIFF
J. GORNALL EDGE HILL
S. WEAVER I. M. MARSH
G. WILLIANMS KESWICE. HALL
C. BLKER NEWMAN
M. HARRISCHN St. HILD/BEDE
C. WONFOR CARDIFF
J. FERIEAM T, M, HARSH
C. WILSON CHESTER
7. CLARKE BOROUGA ROAD
P. MIDWCOD T. M. MARSH
C. LVERY BOROUGH ROAD
G. HELSBY CEESTER
L, BAYLISS BOROUGH ROAD
M, WATIN CHESTER
14, ROBERTS JORDANHILL
T. DUNCALI! JORDANHILL
J. DUNSBATH ALSAGER CCLLEGE
UNIVERSITIES WOMEN'S K.1.
. SMITH U.W.I.5.T.
CUNIINGHAM L UERHS
. ROWSON LIVERPOOL
. CARTER HOTTINGHAY.
. MAY NOTTINGHAM
. BELL STRATECLYDE
. LiAsE SHEFFTELD
C. CUMNHILGHANM SULBINS
H. ZETTLEBCROUGH LOHDOMN
D. WALKER LIVERPOOL
8. JOENSTO LEEDS
C. KEDDING LANCAGTER
S. THOMAS KEELE
KYUKYXESEK K. McLEOD  GLASGOW
4. LEVIS CARDITF
J. BLBEASDEM CAMBRIDGE
D, THOMPSON BRISTOL
M., BEUSTLCE SHEFFIELD
J. DEVLII LONDON
P, STONE LEEDS
C. QUIRK CLRDIFF
D. WELLS CAVBRIDGE
J. HUMPHERIES BRISTOL
L. CLEMETT LEEDS
C. JOSEPH CALBRYIDGE
li. COYLE QUEENS
P. TURCAN LEZDS
K. HOLMES CLI:BRIDGE
J. VHITEHEAL BRISTOL
L. KIDMAN LisEDS
L. MULHOL..AITD MAMNCEESTER
0. QUIGLEY LUEENS
J. PBRCIVAL LEEDS
Iie PFicCLAR I GLASGCW

COLLEGES MEIN'S

.1, CONTINUED,

Sheet 5e

TIME

22 hr.l4

15 51,0

15 36.9
1h 21,4
13 19,0
13 58,9
13 h0.9
13 03,8
12 52,7
11 13.5

23 20.6

16 05.2

21 15.4
17 30.6

24 50.5

15 46,8

POSITION

10

11



Start no.
235
236
237
238
239
241
242
243
244
245

INIVERSITIES WOHMENS K.I. (continued)

Name

G.
J.

J.

EDL-«C."J

-
e
-

EDEL AN
GAPNSONTHY
ISIER:OOD
BRENKAN
LODIFREY
PLANT

LEWVIS

. PLUSER
. MAZVPEK

. KELLY

In iversitz Time
BIR {INGIA

TIANCIHESTER 18.14.1
HANCHESTER

BIRIINGA!

HNOTTING: A 18.57.1
BINIINGHAT 13.5619
OUEENS

BRISTOL

LONDON 21.02.7
- WEENS 16.41.7

Sheet 6

Position

6



YNIVERSITIES TEA'M CHA'IPIONSHIPS 1076

Team

e

1.

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

*
.
.
.
(3
.
L}
N
*
-

14,

15
16
17
18

-

19,
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

O 00 =1 Tho oL B e b
. « = « =

.

BININGIAM A
STRATHCLYDE A
ALERDEEN A
JOTT INGHA™ A
LIZITAGEAL, B
STPATHCLYDE D
BRISTOL
LIVERPOCL A
ALB2YSTUYTH A
ASTON A

LOUG BOROUCH A
GLASGUY A
LOYDON A

SAT! A
LATCASTER A
EXETE™ A
ATEDEEN B
NE!'CASTLE A
TANCIIESTER A
GUEENS U
CA'TURIDGE A
LEEDS 1
SHEERIELD A
CA''52 [DGE
KEELE A
ERISTOL A
HULL A
NOTTINGHA'T b
L IVERPOOL B

-

Time

12.51.8
13.00.5

13.29.6°
35,
55.
59,
Q7.
17.
38,
46,
5¢.
59,
10,
10.
S&.
19.
24,
29.
49.
58.
33.
59,
14.
13.
22.
11.
38.
40.
54,

13,
13.
13.
14,
14,
14,
14,
14.
14.
15,
15.
15.
17.
17.
17.
17.
18.
12,
19.
20.
21.
22,
25,
32.
32.
41,

COLLEGES TEA CHAM TONSHIPS 1676

ROROUGH WIAD A
TOROUGH 2DAD D

. CIFESTER A

BANGOR HOUAL B
ST. 1ILD/REDL A
1.1, MARS:H A
1.7, "IARSH (1)
1.5, MARS!IT (2)
BANGOR NORGAL A

12,
13.
15.
15.
16.
19.
23.

28

28,

59

48.
22,
52.
29,
56.
28,
.31,
47.

1
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Sheet 7
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M,

PYE
STONE

- DURANT

CALVERLY
BARKER EXXETER
MAGUIRE
WILLIAMS
RICE
SINGLETON
PRIME

N. OTHER
BLACK
GRAHAM

N. OTHER
MOSELEY
HONEY
WARING
CLARK
RUSSELL
ERIGHTLEY
CUNLIFFE
BEENNEDT
KING
THOMFSON
DAMEN-WILLIAMS
USEERWOOD
WALKER
OWENS
MINGAY
CANME
NAYLOR
TEYLOR
LENNARD=-JONES
HULLAND

N. OTHER
EVANS
ROSE

O 'BRINE
BILSBOROUGH
HEGGIE
TAYLOR
MAC SORLEY
BRIGGS
EAR.LISOHN
RAMSEY
McKXEE
WATSON

N, OTHEER
CLARK
PEARSCN
McMULLAN
BEASLEY
WARD
PULESTON
JEPSCH
DAVIS
GOOPE
BENSTEAD
RUSHTON
ALDRILDGE
WHITE
O1LEARY
WHITE
MoHUGH
INGRAV~MONX
JACHSOIT

ABERYSTWYTH
ABERYSTWYTH
ABERYSTWYTH
ABERYSTWYTH
EXETER
EXETER
EXETER
QUEENS
LOUGHBOROUGH
NOTTINGHAWM
CITY

LEEDS
LONDON

BATH
LIVERPOOL
HULL

QUEENS
ASTON
SLLFORD
U.W.I.5.7.
LANCASTER
EXETER
SALFORD
QUEENS
CARDIFR
U.W.1.5.7T.
HULL

KEELE
LAHCASTER
LOUGHBOROUGH
U.W,I.S.7T,
LANCASTER
KEELE
LOUGHBOROUGH
CITY
CLRDIFF
NEWCASTLE
U.¥.I.5,T.
MANCHESTER
LOUGHBOROUGH
LEICESTER
QUEENS
LANCLSTER
SLLFORD
NOTTINGEAM
LEELE

HULL

CITY
CARDIFF
CAMBRIDGE
QUEENS
ASTON

LEEDS
NEWCASTLE
MANCHESTER
LOHDON
LOUGHBOROUGH
LEICESTER
U.W.I.S.T.
LANCASTER
KEELE

HULL

CITY
CARDIFP
BATH

BALIGOR

23

16
16

22

34

16
15

17

13

15
22
16

16

15

22
16

18

22

15
16

LN

14
14
20

08,7
50.4 - 25
01.2 9

36,9

3t.7
07.0

341

08,2

16.9

55.8

32.9
Ls,0

59.3

54,2

53.2

17.4
36.3

11,9

28,4
31.5
51.5
05.9

29.5 36
30.4 37
2?!0






